QUEEN'S CROSS
HARLAW
'COMMUNITY COUNCIL

'Founded April 1987
: Andrew H.R. Goldie,
_ : 276 Union Grove,

Ms Jacqui Thain, . Aberdeen AB10 6TQ
Planning and Sustainable Development, 24th June 2012
Aberdeen City Council ‘ T
Ground Floor North o Tel.:
Marischal College T
Broad Street.
Aberdeen, AB10 1AB

| Application 120703: Demolition of Existing Garage, and Erection of New
Larger Garage with Upper Storage Space.

Dear Ms. Thain,

Following approaches from local residents and a subsequent site survey, I am writing on
behalf of Queen’s Cross & Harlaw Community Council in connection with the above
proposal. The Community council has no objection in principle to the proposal to build a
new garage to replace an existing structure (already demolished); however, we do have
concerns over the scale of the proposed build within a designated Conservation Area, and
on the effect that the build would have on both the general character of the area and on
neighbouring properties. Our comments are as follows:-

1. From the drawings submitted, the proposed garage will occupy a footprint which
would be almost seven times larger than the garage that it is designed to replace.
In addition, the proposal would accommodate additional parking via a driveway

. to the side of the new building; The applicant has acknowledged (in
correspondence and conversation) that in terms of parking provision, the build
would exceed that normally requifed for a dwelling of this size, and he has .
indicated that some of the internal space is required for private storage purposes.
The view of the Community Council is that, irrespective of private storage
. requirements, the sheer scale of the structure would be an over-developmerit for a

rear-garden area within a sensitive conservation: area. ’

2. There is concern over the height of the proposed building. The design submitted
by the applicant provides for an upper storage area above the ground-floor
“parking area. This makes the building significantly taller than surrounding

structures (the applicant has stated the proposed garage would be 0.5m-1.1m ,
higher at the apex than neighbouring garages to east and west). The view of the




Community Council is that the height of the proposed structure is excessive
within the context of a designated conservation area.

3. In the absence of upper windows, there do not appear to be any over-looking
issues with the proposal. However, both the height and scale of the proposed
structure would ensure that it would be a significant visual intrusion with respect
to neighbouring properties. The applicant has stated an.intension to plant fruit
trees on the north side of the proposed structure. If planted and grown to maturity,
these may eventually provide some screening for neighbouring properties on
Hamilton Place. The proposed garage would however, have a visual impact on
properties on the other side ofthe access lane. While existing stone boundary
walls provide a degree of mitigation for the ground floors of the properties on
Craigie Park, the scale and he1ght of the proposed build would be an inevitable
visual intrusion on the rear-view from the upper ﬂoors This would adversely
affect the visual amenity of these properties. :

4. This property is located within a designated Conservation Area. Protecti'on
afforded by such status applies not only to property fronfages, but also to rear
elevations, rear gardens and access lanes. Importantly, it also applies to the open
spaces between buildings which contribute greatly to the character of the area. A

- concern of the Community Council is that Aberdeen’s architectural heritage has .
been incrementally eroded in recent years by the approval of ever-larger rear-
developments within conservation areas; and that such developments are reducing -
the attractive open spaces within areas which should be protected by Conservation
area status. The view of the community Council therefore, is that this particular
application (in current form) would be i mappropnate for the settmg, and would
further undermine the Conservation Area.

The above summary is a fair reflection of the views of Queen’s Cross and Harlaw
Community Council, and we trust that you will give our comments due weight in the
determination of this application. We are of the firm belief that this planning application
(in current form) should be rejected for the reasons outlined above. Should Committee
Members feel in any way inclined to doubt our assessment however, then we recommend
that a site visit be undertaken to resolve matters.

Should you require clarification on any of the above points, pleasé do not hesitate to _
contact me. :

Yours sincerely,
Andrew Goldie

Planning Convenor, Queen’s Cross & Harlaw Community' Council.



Mr. R. & L. Canale
41 Harmilton Place
Aberdeen

ABI15 4AX

11" June 2012

Enterprise, Planning & Infrastructure
Aberdeen City Council
Business Hub 4
Marischal College
Broad Street
ABERDEEN
ABI10 IAB

FAO Jacqui Thain

Dear Sirs

Project 515 - 41 Hamilton Place, Aberdeen, AB15 4AX - Proposed Garage
Letter of Support ‘ -

Please find a hard copy of the email and image sent today via email.
. ————

Yours faitkfull

LR (;‘w R
V. S |
£ -
Raymond & Lynne Canale

Enc. Image & email

12 JUN 201
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Page 1of 1

From:

© Sent: 11 June 2012 13:46
To: ‘Jacqui Thain'
Subject: RE: 41 Hamilton Place

Attachments: 41 hamilton garage photo match with note.jﬁg

Jacqui

Please find an updated image which identifies the garage to replace the image attached in the previous
email. Can you please confirm receipt? : '

Thanks

" Raymond Canale

" From ' | .

Sent: 09 June 2012 12:33
To: 'Jacqui Thain'

Subject: 41 Hamilton Place

Jacgui

| have commissioned a 3dmodel / montage to illustrate the garage as part of the streetscape of the

lane . The Montage uses the Google sireet view maps and professional software to combine. The image
is extremely accurate, produced by one of the Directors of Max & Co., Leadside Road, Aberdeen. Max
& Co supply 3d graphics, images and photo work to Police forces, Courts and the Qil industry..

. In my opinion the montage illustrates that our proposed Garage would not have an adverse impact. As

you will note you will see the relationship with the garage, setting back, the high boundary walls to the
houses on Craigie Park, there is also a man in the photograph which gives a sense of scale to the walls.

| would be pleased if you could consider this as a letter of support and circulate this and the attached
image. '

Regards

Raymond Canale

¥ ) L] L] . 4

11/06/2012



Mr. R. & L. Canale
41 Hamilton Place
Aberdeen
AB154AX

7% June 2012

Enterprise, Planning & Infrastructure
Aberdeen City Council -

Business Hub 4 -

Marischal College

Broad Street

ABERDEEN

ABI0Q 1AB

FAO Jacqui Thain
Dear Sirs

Pro;ect 515 - 41 Hamllton Place, Aberdeen, ABI15 4AX - Proposed Garage
Letter of Sugp

Further to recent discussions and advice that there have been a number of issues discussed in
relation to objections to our-application,

Firstly as mentioned, both my wife and myself are a bit perturbed that on advice from others,
that the bulk of the objections may have been roused by one neighbour in particular. He had
been wondering about in our garden advising the builders that the consented extension and
removal of trees (conifers) was a disgrace'and that a garage would never get permission as he
was getting 8 Obj ections lodged.

However other than that we would like to zllustrate and h1ghhght some of the key issues and
facts below. -

Siting and orientation
The garage is located back from the lane edge by an average of2.7m

The face of garage to the lane is located approx1mately 25m from the rear elevatlons to the
properties on Cragie Park which are to the South of the garage.

The garage is orientated to present the gable to the lane and is under 75% of the width of the
plot. Several garages in the lane use 100% of the plot width.
Design

The garage is designed as single storey with a traditional roof pitch angle. The roof truss area
is for use as storage.

The overall height to the ridge is approx 50cm higher than the pitched roof garage to the East
and 110cm higher than the garage to the West.

The length of garage is longer than a standard domestic garage to suit our needs, however the
garden is unusually long 62m (over 200 feet) and is not typical of plot sizes in the West End.

fcontd.



Adj acent Properties

Houses to Ci'aigie Park have their amenity space to towards the rear lane. The properties have
high granite walls 2.4 — 2.5m (around 8 — 9 feet) to the rear lane affording no visual break

‘The houses are of 1.5 storey design and generally have 1 rear upper bedroom window
Community Cﬁuncil

After a meeting with the Community council member Andrew Goldie, he did a number of
times express-concern that the garage was a prelude to some form of future residential use.

This is absolutely not the case and I confirmed to him that I would be more than happy to
have planning conditions restricting the use of the garage or formation of windows. I did
point out clearly the overall height of the garage in relation to adjacent garages and the height
of the boundary enclosure walls to the properties on Craigie Park.

Additionally I did clarify to him this is not a “development” in the sense of 2 commercial
venture but our new family home, there seemed to be a perception this was a commercial
development, : ~

We have lived in the Midstocket area for 16 years and plan to be in Hamilton Place for
probably the next 20 years, our office is close by in Rosemount.

Conclusions

In our opinion the siting of the garage in relation to the houses at a distance of around 25m
has no impact to the properties on Cragie Park. For instance the LPA look for a distance of
18m in opposing window situations, which is a considerably more onerous situation

Day lighting, Privacy and preservation of amenity are not at risk to the occupants, not:mg that
the garage is located to the North of all of these properties.

The garage would not be visible to the occupants on the ground floor or immediate amenity
space to the rear of the dwellings. The properties have high enclosure walls; with broken glass
to the top emphasises “fortress” approach and visual disconnection the occupants have with
the rear lane.

The garage would be readily visible from the 1 floor single dormer windows of the
properties (presumably a rear bedroom), however all other garages on the lane would be
similarly visible.

We are aware that the _garage is long, however the remaining amenity Space is still more than
the majority of dwellings enjoy in the West End area.

We hope that the LPA will support our application.

Yours fait@x,

o
! —

- —

Raymond & Lynne Canale

cc. Andrew Goldie,



'Mr. R. & L. Canale
41 Hamilton Place

Aberdeen
ABI15 4AX
, 7™ June 2012
Andrew Goldie
Queens Cross / Harlaw Commumity Council
276 Union Grove
ABERDEEN
AB10 6TQ
Dear Sir -

Project 515 - 41 Hamilten Place, Aberdeen, AB15 4AX - Propesed Garage

Subsequent to out meeting yesterday L'have attached a copy of a letter of support for our
garage. In the interests of forming a balanced view I have afforded you our - thoughts and
issues on the extension, after all you are currenﬂy our. community councillor as well.

T'have intimated to the department various issues we have had with one particular neighbour

on Craigie Park, and also that we have no problem at all with conditions being placed ona
consent.

Had the design of the garage compromlsed anyone’s amenity, daylight or privacy we would
Have not lodged it, we have taken into account the surrounding structures, enclosure walls,
orientation and the diversity of design. :

1 did find it a little sad to be fermed as a developer who was going to possibly re-apply for
consents to turn the garage into a house, although you didn’t realise I was the applicant,
owner and agent until aﬂerw'ards.

I have llved in the West End since 1970, being a pupil at Mile End School, living i in,
Desswood Place and latterly Midstocket Road, my office is in Rosemount. Our new home is
to be at 41 Hamilton Place and I trust that can now be taken at face value.

As explamed yesterday the garage is demgned to suit both our needs for garaging and storage.
The buildings, landscapmg and ree planting will be to a high standard when completed.

If you have issues that you feel are unresolved or require additional information, I would ask
you to contact me at the office on 640006

Yours fai' ihfutly,

" Raymond Canale-

Ce Jaqui Thain, LPA



Page 1

| (12/06/2012) Jacqui Thain - New Garage at 41 Hamilton Place for Mr. & Mrs. Canale , Ref 120703

From: Judith Thorpe - :

To: "jacthain@aberdeencity.gov.uk” <jacthain@aberdeencity.gov.uk>

Date: 12/06/2012 08:07

Subject: New Garage at 41 Hamilton Place for Mr. & Mrs. Canale , Ref 120703
—

Dear Jacqui,

My name is Mark Palmer and I live at 43 Hamilton Place, one of the two direct neighbours of Mr and Mrs Canale.
1 write in support of the propoged development of both the house and the garage.

My wife and | did a similar project in the last few years improving both the house and rebuilding the existing garage. We
encountered no objections from any of our neighbours. .

Having viewed the plans for the new garage, it appears that it is of a similar design and size to 6ur garage. Given the varying designs
of the existing garages on the lane, | feel that there has been a reascnable precedent set for the proposed development.

We have found the tradesmen on site to be extremely considerate and sympathetic to these around them during the house works. As
direct neighbours, and one of the two mast directly affected by the development and build, | hope that this letier of support is given
it's appropriate weighting during your consideration of the case.

Yours sincerely,
Dr Mark Palmer

Sent from my iPad

Judith Thorpe

Director
Thorpe Molloy Recruitment Ltd

38 Albyn Place Aberdeen AB10 1YN
T4

www.thorpemolloy.com

Specialists in Executive, Accountancy & Finance, Human Resources, Office Personnel, Legal & Banking, Engineering and
Commercial recruitment.

This is an email from Therpe Molloy Recruitment Ltd., a company registered in Scotland with company number 176282, Registered
office 38 Albyn Place Aberdeen AB1Q 1Y} www.thorpemolloy.com

Any recruitment thrbugh Thorpe Molloy Recruitment Lid, now and in the future, will be governed by our Terms of Business.

This e-mail and any files transmitted with confidential ity are intended solely for the individual or entity to whom they are addressed.
Any views or opinions expressed ar presented are those of the author(s) and may not necessarily represent those of the company
and no representation is given nor liability accepted for the accuracy or completeness of any infermation contained in this e-mail
unless expressly stated to the contrary. If you are not the intended recipient or have received this e-mait in error, you may not use, -
disseminate, forward, print or copy it, but please notify the sender that you have received it in error and remove the message from
your system immediately. W hilst we have taken reasonable precautions to ensure that this e-mail and any attachment has been
checked for viruses, we cannot guarantee that they are virus free and we cannot aceept liability for any damage sustained as a result
of software viruses. We would advise that you carry out your own virus checks, especially before opening an attachment. ’



50 Craigie Park
Aberdeen
AB25 2SE

26th May, 2012

Attention Jacqui Thain

Aberdeen City Council

Planning & Sustainable Development Dept.
Marischal College

Broad Street

ABERDEEN

AB10 1AB

‘Dear Madam,

Application 120077 - extension to house at 41 Hamilton Place
Application 120703 - proposed new garage development
_‘-__—--'-“‘-'—‘ -

1 refer to the above. Firstly I wonder why you have been appointed to deal with the
second application for the above address given the building of the extension - the subject
of the first application - is still in the early stages. I would have thought it more prudent,
cost effective and sensible that one officer deal with both and given that my wife and I
were assured the garage was not being removed when we visited the Planning
Department am anything but happy about the way this matter has been handled. It
would appear that appointing two planning officers for two applications for one property is
done to frustrateé and confuse neighbours and anyone who is likely to object.

That said, I echo the comments of my wife's letter to Alan Simpson with whom she has
had a few telephone discussions regarding the first appiication.

I am appalled that the Planning Committee can and have allowed the original application
to sail through given the report prepared by Alan Simpson is not the full picture. It would
appear that Mr Canale, as an architect, has omitted essential features from plans given it
was in his best interests not to advise neighbours of his full intentions from the outset.

The plans for the garage devélopment greatly concern me. The scale is beyond belief, both
in actual size and, more importantly, height. Like my wife, I feel it is only a matter of time
before a further application is submitted to allow for a window above the double doors to
allow the "upstairs" space to be utilised. A construction of this size will totally dominate
the lane and is open to use as additional accommodation, business use etc. '

I therefore lodge my objection to Application 120703 in the strongest terms possible and
trust the Planning Department will use its powers to ensure that a normal sized garage is
erected not a bungalow in all but name!!

Yours faithfully,

R 0

Keith S Swankie



Attention Jacqui Thain

Aberdeen City Council

Planning & Sustainable Development Dept.
Marischal College

Broad Street

.ABERDEEN

AB10 1AB

25th May, 2012

Copy letter to Alan Simpson attached in connection with

Application 120077 - extension to house at 41 Hamilton Place

Application 120703 - proposed new garage development
‘__._—-_—_‘-

D E R )

79 MAY 2012
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50 Craigie Park
Aberdeen
AB25 2SE

25th May 2012
Attention Alan Simpson,£sq.,

Aberdeen City Council

Planning-& Sustainable Development Dept.
Marischal College =

Broad Street ’

ABERDEEN

AB10 1AB

Dear Mr. Simpson,

Application 120077 - extension to house at 41 Hamiiton Place
Application 120703 - proposed new garage development

I refer to the above amd: to our recent telephone conversations regarding the works
currently ongoing at 41~Hamilton Place. As previously explained, I-have no, problem with
" the owners in Hamilton Place extending their properties provided the proposed extension
“meets the current planning criteria, but I do have an interest in developments at the foot
of their long gardens as this directly impacts on the properties at the opposite side of the
lane i.e. in Craigie Park. '

Along with my husband;-Evisited the planning department and, as previously explained,
was assured by a membet of staff that there was no plan to remove the original garade
but, given the size of the proposed extension, the wall to the lane would have to be
removed. Neither was there any mention of removal of trees (it is a Conservation Area),
and on that basis, my husband and I did not.lodge any objection to the first application, as
we understood the lane would be virtually unaffected by the proposed development.

From our previous discussions over the telephone I understand that your original
recommendation for the :extension to be approved was based on the drawings submitted -
by Canale Associates -=drawing 1001 (copy attached)- clearly depicts the proposed
extension and shows six trees - five appear to be in the garden of No. 41 and one
overhanging from No. 39, along with the original single garage facing onto the lane. Your
report, in which you recommend approval unconditionally, indicates that the extension will
be well shaded from the back by the trees. From our discussions I understood you thought
this to be the case and indeed you indicated to me that as the property was within a
Conservation Area you thought permission would have had to have been sought for the
removal of the large trees within the garden. : :

When the work commenced, however, imagine my surprise when the first thing to be

removed was the garage and, when coming back from holiday last weekend, I find the
large tree at the right hand side of the garden has been removed and the lamp post de-
commissioned and about to be pulled down. Obviously, not what we had been led to
believe by your Department! You kindly gave me the number for the lighting department
and when I telephoned that department a Mr. Collie indicated that the original plans
allowed for the removal of the wall, garage, and the lamp post which would have been left
in a dangerous position in the middfe of the development site, all to allow the builders



access to the back of the house for the building of the extension - per the first application!

Can 1 respectfully ask why these matters were not mentioned in the planning application
and why the planning department - were therefore not providing those issued with
neighbourhood notices or those who viewed the plans, with accurate information
regarding the proposed development? It would appear to me that unconditional planning
approval has been granted by the Planning Department on the basis of a flawed report as
Mr. Canale had every intention of removing trees, demolishing the wall, garage and lamp-
post from the outset. Was this conveniently not mentioned to neighbours so that they did
not oppose the first application? The lack of transparency and bias towards the applicant is
worrying to say the least. : ’ '

You will recail you did explain that although no permission Was required to knock down the
existing garage, another application would be required to be lodged for a replacement to
be built, This was duly received yesterday.

Can I please have an explanation as to why this application not only appears to be being
. dealt with by someone else, but also appears to be in a different ward! The first
application pertains to Hazlehead/Ashiey/Queens Cross which would be correct but the
second application - the new one for the garage development - gives the ward as
‘Midstocket and Rosemount. Surely something is not right and it seems ludicrous that one
officer deals with the proposed extension to the house whilst another .deals with the
garage at the same address!! ‘

The ptans for the garage development, which as previously explained are of more interest
to me than the extension to the house, show up another few anomalies which gravely
concern me, my husband, and our Craigie Park neighbours. The site plan on drawing 1001
quite clearly shows the six trees, whilst the site plan on drawing 1002 (copy attached)
shows only one small tree which, given its close proximity to the boundary of the new .
extension, may well also have to be removed. I would appreciate an explanation given
that your-original report when you recommended approval of the extension to the house,
categoricalfiz states that the trees to the rear of the property will screen the size of the
house extemsion. Given the applicant obviously had every intention of removing the
existing garage and trees to facilitate the building of his extension, was the unconditional
planning approval, granted by the Planning Committee on the basis of your report; fair
and just? ¢ -

The size of the garage in the new application is of huge concern. Whilst no dimensions are
given, it is obvious from the drawing which shows the south elevation that the proposed
garage devefopment is going to be higher than the garage at No. 43 and seems from the
lower drawing on that page to be some four times larger than the single garage which was
demolished. :Given that the Council's policy is to prevent -developments which could
_eventuallyzbe turned into separate housing or a "granny annexe" in gardens of existing
properties; Estrongly feel that this should be modified to a smaller scale development and
not approved in its present format. The present format given the height, would allow
for a further application, perhaps sometime in the future, to allow the formation of a
window abeve the double doors to the fane to form an "upstairs" space above the garaged
cars. This-could be utilised for various purposes unrelated to the garaging of one or two
cars andithis is unacceptable to us as residents of Craigie Park, bearing in mind, the
garage development is much closer to our houses than it is to the applicant's property.

Whilst appreciating that a new garage will now have to be built since the builders working
on the extension to the property have demolished the existing garage, I feel that it should
be stipulated that it has to be of a similar size and not, if the plans are accurate, some
monstrosity, around four times the size of the former garage. It should be built to a
similar height to that which was removed or at least no higher than the triple garage at
No. 43 in order to preserve the amenity of our area.



-
b

Why anyone can justify proposing plans for such an enormous garage, together with a
run-in with the possibility of accommodating at least another two or three vehicles in a
purely residential area is:quite beyond me. This potentially smacks of a car business being
operated from the lane~Surely the Planning Department has the remit to exercise some
control ovér such developments to prevent large garages in narrow lanes which can
eventually be turned intorbusiness premises or separate housing?

I therefore lodge my objection to application 120703 in its present form on the grounds of
the size, especially the height of the proposed garage. : '

As it appears Jacqui fﬁ*’ain:is the officer dealing with the application for the garage
development, I have sentsa:xcopy of this letter to her. 7 :

Yours sincerely

Sheila Swankie
Copy plans attached



oot

09
NYTd 400 ONNOND H3M0T

NV1d ¥007d ONNOYD

Lt
BRI

e = prgugiNnon e 1k
IHANEO VY Erﬁuznuo.ﬂ.lﬁsunﬂgasut.guﬂ_!ni
o] s ANEROSSY A IVNYD .
; p SojEReTd 9 \\_
Iﬂulim@\suauﬁﬂ'”; susld pasedold T _ . .
. e ..Ha”.“h_ﬁm %\\ g6t
. : NOLLIZS /NOILVAZTR LS3A
. o .zmuaum.
| mvn s |

g0z
NYIg LS
dnt 108 NN
N MDONA.
,_aw_ A
b} staon 1Mz wod
HO0H SMINID
Q4 SEO00 WIS Hiod
' vl 0 20Kl
NDILYAZT3 1SV3 NOILYATTS LS3M S NOILY A3 HLNOS
. Wy Land HUA
200 03LVTS L POISHELKE STOMAZES

MILD5E TIVA RN

TIWH HYIND
0220 el

yO5Y O30S

AT HuvD

~ JIv1d NOLURYR



o Bt
Tt

Byt TS A ¥ SO0CNCLL HASUTALIOD!

BAIWID0SSY S1YNYD
SEoREABID 7 SUEd

€7 ‘DN 2ST0H 0L TVEYS

sBesmp pesodaid
g G
I vicd
wrars et
Usisuax3a vwmom.u.o..h%a
A T - %ﬁm_é
mm NYId NOILYIOT Nv1d 3LIS = i
Stiydyo M3 A¥M 3AGT
— QUIONYAS QEVH
003 .
NOLYAZV

NOLLWAZTD LSY3

ayownge 315
AHYCHOR 315

&4 ‘DN 35004 0L 30YHYD Q WHHMOEE Bl

Tiem AMBHNGY --——— "0
STIVA HEWQRUNG-—

T gILIRA AN YISV AL
a0 1330S Lvod
_ b - - w0100 HYBEN N3 HITHEH

L

o . . . .
NOILYATTE HAYON : . NDILYAIY |

£€ "oN 38604

SV BIL
TN MR g7 'ON 3870H ) JOVEYD

" 3gvavD M

€ 0% JSNDH 0L STVEVD

JWUYD AN o1 30Y4VD
(Ui
‘.,eﬁw& - | - .
MO
L. oo
. 2 NHB1235 .

018 0L . 4 anas wosen onfic

. y S I HEYOI

SYIWA HEVEANT

NOILYATT3 HLNOS DN

mmdzmmaaza._.mﬂ_‘.x(u o r..! . 3 L mma_w._“_.ua EaE

e st —
T T -
T TWA | :
-AEHONCE |
TI...I.‘

J
~ -
o
~ /
$S3I3Y 403 LIAOMR m

3597d NOLMVH

v 4 TTYA




b

44 Craigie Park
Aberdeen -
AB25 25t

30" May 2012

Ms J Thain

Aberdeen City Council

Planning Reception

Planning & Sustainable Deveiopment
Marischal College

Broad Street

Aberdeen

" AB101AB

Dear Ms Thain

PLANNING APPLICATION 120703
41 HAMILTON PLACE ABERDEEN AB15 3AX
Erection of Garage and formation of gates driveway.

I wish to object to the above application.

The size and height of the proposed garage would appear to far exceed what one
would expect for a standard domestic garage albeit one accommodating 2/3 cars.
My fear is that this proposed building. could easily at a future date be adapted into a
living space and /or premises suitable for office accommodation.

The proposed gates driveway could give access to at least 3 more vehicles.

This property has-alreadv been granted permission to build a large extension
incorporating a.games room, a tv room, a garden room and a laundry room,
so why so large a garage is required is questionable.

| would be grateful if my objection is considered.
Thank you,
Yours faithfully

—_—- .

, T
I - LR -
Edna R Neaion. ‘(

/



52 Craigie Park
Aberdeen
ARB25 2SE

28th May, 2012.

Attention Ms. Jacqui Thain

Aberdeen City Council

Planning & Sustainable Development Dept.
Marischal College

Broad Street

ABERDEEN

AB10 1AB

Dear Madam,

Application 120703 — proposed new garage

I refer to the above and wish to lodge my objection to the proposed application.

‘Whilst having nb problem with the applicant building a new garage, I am deeply concerned
regarding the size of the proposed structure, especially the height which will impact greatly on
" the lane onto which it will face. I feel something smaller would be more appropriate in this

location and therefore trust the application, in its present form, will not be granted.

Yours faithfully,

PR

ol e o
4
p— W'y"v' -

Norma C Herd



| (28/05/2012) PI - Planning Comment for 120703

_ Page 1]

From: <webmaster@aberdeencity.gov.uk>.
To: <pi@aberdeencity.gov.uk> .
Date: 25/05/2012 20:09

Subject: Planning Comment for 120703

Comment for Planning Appl:catlon 120703
Name : Vicki Mearns -
Address : 48 Craigie Park

Comment : | do not like this because it invades my privacy. Come around and look at the current view
from my back garden with a digital photograph / then consider the proposed development (garage
height). You need to visualise this to appreciate it is wrong. | hope you make the effort to do this and
then make your decision.



L(28/05/2_012) P1 - Planning Comment for 120703 L - ) B N N Page 1

L

-Telephone:

o

From: . <webmaster@aberdeencity.gov.uk>
_ To: <pi@aberdeencity.gov.uk>
Date:. 25/05/2012 20:01

Subject: Planning Comment for 120703 .

Comment for Planning Application 120703
Name : Richard Moggach Cullen Mearns
Address : 48 Craigie Par

Aberdeen )

o VUV [— -

Emalil
type : ' L

Comment : | object to the height of the garage development at the proposed location. It is not in
keeping with the height of the other garages at the end of the garden next to the road. More

iimportantly for me i do not want the sun blocked or people looking into my kitchen and back garden.

Apparently the light on the street is being moved. How can this happen with no consultation? They

" can build the garage at that height closer to their own home further up their own drive not at the end

right next to mine...i am sure that would not be appropriate for them and it certainly is'nt appropriate
for myself and our neighbours.
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From: <webmaster@aberdeencity.gov.uk>
To: <pi@aberdeencity.gov.uk>

Date: 24/05/2012 15:25

Subject: Planning Comment for 120703

Comment for Planning Application 120703
Name : Adrian &amp; Anna Todd

Address : 46 Craigie Park-

Aberdeen

AB25 2S8E’

Telephone { !

Email

fype :
Comment : Dear Sir/Madam

We do not object to the erection of a new garage. However, we do object to the height of the
proposed garage. The garage height will be higher than the new garage that was built by Number 43
Hamilton Place - the originaily ptanned height of the 41 Hamilton Place garage was higher but there
were objections (quite rightly sol) and the height was reduced. The new garage will overicok our back’
garden, substantially blocking our view. Looking at the scale drawing, this-appears to look more like a
house than a garage and could potentially be turned info a house/office with windows directly looking
into our bedroom. We also have grave concerns that a garage of this height will devalue our house.

Yours faithfully,
Adrian and Anna Tedd



